



City of Crystal Lake
2013 Downtown Sidewalk Replacement
Bid Results

March 25, 2013

Item #	Item	Unit	Approx. Quant.	Bergquist & Zimmerman		Strada Construction		Landmark Contractors	
				Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total
1	Concrete & Brick Removal	S.F.	7,965	\$ 2.05	\$ 16,328.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,930.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 18,319.50
2	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	S.F.	4,410	\$ 5.35	\$ 23,593.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 22,491.00
3	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 8"	S.F.	100	\$ 8.55	\$ 855.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 635.00
4	Driveway Removal and Replacement	S.F.	320	\$ 10.45	\$ 3,344.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,720.00
5	Concrete Unit Pavers	S.F.	3,780	\$ 8.50	\$ 32,130.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 45,360.00	\$ 11.65	\$ 44,037.00
6	Existing Brick Removal and Replacement	L.F.	50	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00
7	Remove and Replace Curb and gutter	S.Y.	126	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,284.00
8	Tree Grate Barrier	EA	4	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 8,260.00
9	Caulk	L.F.	200	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 310.00
Totals		As Read		\$ 92,560.75		\$ 98,835.00		\$ 101,606.50	
		As Calculated		\$ 92,560.75		\$ 92,835.00		\$ 101,606.50	



City of Crystal Lake
2013 Downtown Sidewalk Replacement
Bid Results

March 25, 2013

Item #	Item	Unit	Approx. Quant.	Copenhaver Construction		Alliance Contractors		Elliot & Wood	
				Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total
1	Concrete & Brick Removal	S.F.	7,965	\$ 3.00	\$ 23,895.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 46,595.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 39,825.00
2	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	S.F.	4,410	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 24,916.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 46,305.00
3	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 8"	S.F.	100	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 950.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00
4	Driveway Removal and Replacement	S.F.	320	\$ 63.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 15.35	\$ 4,912.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,760.00
5	Concrete Unit Pavers	S.F.	3,780	\$ 12.00	\$ 45,360.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 36,288.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 43,848.00
6	Existing Brick Removal and Replacement	L.F.	50	\$ 9.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
7	Remove and Replace Curb and gutter	S.Y.	126	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 7,686.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,450.00
8	Tree Grate Barrier	EA	4	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
9	Caulk	L.F.	200	\$ 0.10	\$ 20.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
Totals		As Read		\$ 124,245.00		\$ 135,297.75		\$ 156,238.00	
		As Calculated		\$ 124,245.00		\$ 135,297.75		\$ 156,238.00	